EAST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP
PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA
2250 Old Philadelphia Pike, Lancaster, PA 17602
January 10, 2023 @ 7:00 pm
1. Callto Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Reorganization of the Planning Commission

a. Chair
1. Nomination for Chair by:
2. has been nominated for Chair

3. Any other nominations for Chair:
4. Close nominations for Chair

5. Second by:
b. Vice Chair
1. Nomination for Vice Chair by:
2. has been nominated for Vice Chair

3. Any other nominations for Vice Chair:

4. Close nominations for Vice Chair

5. Second by:
c. Secretary

1. Nomination for Secretary by:

has been nominated for Secretary

Any other nominations for Secretary:
Close nomination for Secretary
Second by:
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Slate of Officers for East Lampeter Township Planning Commission 2023 are:
Chair:

Vice Chair:

Secretary:

All those in favor Opposing

4. Approval of Minutes for December 13, 2022 Planning Commission Meeting.

5. Old Business:
i. None

6. New Business:
i. #2022-23 - Ronald & Joyce Leaman -1891 Windy Hill Road — Lot Add-On Plan

7. Briefing Items:

8. Other Business:
None



9. Announcements
2023 Planning Commission Meeting Dates:
1/10/23
2/14/23
3/14/23
4/11/23
5/9/23
6/13/23
7/11/23
8/8/23
9/12/23
10/10/23
11/14/23
12/12/23

10. Adjourn

The next meeting of the East Lampeter Township Planning Commission is scheduled for February 14t, 2023 at
7:00pm at the Township Building located at 2250 Old Philadelphia Pike, Lancaster, PA 17602 and via ZOOM,
check the Township website at www.eastlampetertownship.org for more information.



http://www.eastlampetertownship.org/

